
Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: PO 17..; s:> 

DEPARTMENT. 
Date: April s , 2017 

Post/Mention: 

On March 13, 2017, Police Commissioner William B. Evans executed a Settlement Agreement 
with Officer Shana Cottone, ID# 106714, assigned to BFS/District A-7, Org. # 41070, in resolution of 
the following charges: 

IAD2011-0l08-0n or about February 28,2011, Officer Cottone failed to provide her name 
upon request. Additionally, Officer Cottone was made aware of an injury complaint from a person in her 
custody and failed to provide her with medical attention. Officer Cottone's conduct was in violation of 
Rule 102 §20 (Self Identification) and Rule 318 §2 (Prisoners) of the Rules and Procedures of the 
Boston Police Department. 

IAD2012-0144--0n or about April4, 2012, Officer Cottone transported a civilian in her 
department cruiser and allowed him to visit with the suspect without authorization, in violation of Rule 
l03A §12 (Officers Assigned to Department Vehicles, Passengers) and Rule 318 §16 (Prisoners­
Authorized Visitors) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police Department. 

IAD2012-0380-0n or about September 30, 2012, Officer Cottone engaged in a verbal and 
physical altercation while under the influence of alcohol in violation of Rule 1 02 § § 3 (Conduct 
Unbecoming), 14 (Alcohol OffDutyO and 35 (Conformance to Laws) of the Rules and Procedures of the 
Boston Police Department. 

fu resolution of the three (3) cases detailed above, Officer Cottone has accepted a thirty (30) 
working day suspension, with ten (10) working days to serve and the balance to remain in abeyance for 
one (1) year from the date of execution of the Agreement. 

Officer Cottone will serve the suspension from March 15, 2017 through March 21, 2017 and 
March 27,2017 through April2, 2017. 

William B. Evans· 
Police Commissioner 




